FORM PTO-1619A

3 17.01

Expires 06/30199 OMB 0651-0027

Address (line 3)

Address (line 4)

00000252 5876021

80.00 DP

03/26/**2001 GTON11**

01 FC:581

05-30-2001



101701086

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

MAR 12 800

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
New Assignment Security Agreement						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #						
U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)						
Reel # Departmental File Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Name (line 1) Vinyl Visions Limited Monthy Day Year 10/5/00						
Name (line 2) Execution Date						
Second Party Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) Vinyl Visions LLC						
Name (line 2) Receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment						
Address (line 1) 398 Starbuck Road of a domestic representative is attached.						
(Designation must be a separate document from						
Address (line 2) Assignment)						
Address (line 3) Wilmington Ohio 45177						
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer Washington. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS. TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 011601 FRAME: 0509

FORM		1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99	
OMB 0651.	nn27	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0001-0027	PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 614-792-5555
Name Jeffrey S. Standley	
Address (line 1) Standley & Gilcrest LLP	
Address (line 2) 495 Metro Place South	
Address (line 3) Suite 210	
Address (line 4) Dublin, Ohio 43017	
including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance document #
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
• •	itent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	, Patent Number
Tatelle Application Walliage (c)	5,876,021
	6,076,807
If this document is being filed together with a new Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	
,	PCT PCT PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT PCT
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT
Number of Properties	
Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. # 2
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	sed Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the account.) reposit Account Number: #
A	uthorization to charge additional fees: Yes No
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my <i>knowledge and</i> be attached copy is a true copy of the cindicated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any original document Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
Jeffrey S. Standley	C/// / 03/07/01
Name of Person Signing	Date Date



DATE: 10/31/2000 DOCUMENT ID 200030401946

DESCRIPTION
AMEND/ARTICLESORGANIZATION/DOM. LLC (LAM)

FILING 10.00 EXPED 00 PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CRANE PLASTICS COMPANY 2141 FAIRWOOD AVE COLUMBUS, OH 43207

STATE OF OHIO

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

1084513

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

VINYL VISIONS, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

AMEND/ARTICLES-ORGANIZATION/DOM. LLC

200030401946



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 9th day of October, A.D. 2000.

Ohio Secretary of State

Cureth Bachmell

PATENT

REEL: 011601 FRAME: 0511



Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Please obtain fee amount and mailing instructions from the Forms Inventory List (using the 3 digit form # located at the bottom of this form). To obtain the Forms Inventory List or for assistance, please

Yes

Expedite this form -

call Customer Service:

Central Ohio: (614)-466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The ur	ndersigned, being a member, manager or authorized	representative of	f Vinyl Visi	ons Limited	
		•		(name of limited liabili	ty company)
1084513	, an Ohio limited liability company, orga	inized on Jur	ne 24, 1999	, does hereby	ertify that the
(Registration Nu		 	(date)		
	aly authorized to execute this certificate, and hereby	certifies that the	Articles of (Organization of the	above named
limited liability o	company have been amended as follows:				
	AMENDA	MENT			4
					4
Article(s)	FIRST				
,					
is/are hereby ame	nded as follows:				
Article FIRS	ST is hereby restated in its entirety to read as set fort	n below:			
	FIRST: The name of said limited liability compar	y shall be			
	Vinyl Visions, LLC	<u> </u>			
•					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
C					
<u></u>					
					
	(if insufficient space for amendmen		nanata sheet)		
	(ij insufficient space for amenument	, piease unach a sej	purate sheet,		
INI WITNIESS WIL	IEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certifica	te on Oc	toben 5	2000	
TIA MILLIEDO MIL	macol, the undersigned has exceeded this continue		(date)		
		VINYL VISIO	ONS LIMITI	ED .	
				limited liability compar	ny)
			•	Ä	· ·
			. 7/1	At 1	11.11 11
		By: ()	ng M.	Jelly, Au	thoused Representation
(Ohio Revises	d Code Section 1705.08(C)(1)]	Its: Duly Au	thorized Me	nber, Manager or I	Representative
[00 1.0		-			

RECORDED: 03/12/2001

PATENT REEL: 011601 FRAME: 0512